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Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For September 2023

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION September 2023 Butterfat
Class | 549,450,037 2.24%
Class Il 170,709,259 9.77%
Class llI 700,383,761 3.62%
Class IV 109,473,350 6.37%
Total 1,530,016,407 4.01%

OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS September 2023 Butterfat
Total Receipts Pooled 1,745,782,657 3.86%
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk 84,902,524 3.25%
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B * *
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.) 11,759,845 0.00%
Less: Beginning Inventory 118,975,605 2.83%
Less: Overage 128,276 15.04%
Less Total: 215,766,250 2.85%
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK 1,530,016,407 4.01%

PRODUCTION SUMMARY September 2023
Number of Farms 3,439
Average Daily Production 51,000,546

PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION September 2023 Mkt. Avg.
Class Il Butterfat 25,328,345
Total Butterfat 61,298,664 4.01%

PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION September 2023 Mkt. Avg.
Class Ill Protein 22,361,778
Total Protein 48,699,375 3.18%

PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION September 2023 Mkt. Avg.
Class lll Other Solids 40,626,045
Total Other Solids 88,441,190 5.78%

PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION September 2023 Mkt. Avg.
Class Il Nonfat Solids 14,403,542
Class IV Nonfat Solids 9,558,560
Total Nonfat Solids 137,140,565 8.96%

SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT September 2023
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/lII/IV $1,581,570
Somatic Cell Count (1,000) 243
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment $2,390,159

PRICE SUMMARY September 2023
Producer Price Differential (cwt) ** $0.99
Butterfat Price (LB) 3.1264
Protein Price (LB) 2.3027
Other Solids Price (LB) 0.0992
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate 0.00097
Nonfat Solids Price (LB) 0.9382
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt) ** 19.38
Class | Price (cwt) ** 20.90
Class Il Price (cwt) 19.98
Class Il Price (cwt) 18.39
Class IV Price (cwt) 19.09
Class | Skim Milk Price (cwt) ** 10.64
Class | Butterfat Price (Ibs) ** 3.0370
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt) 9.34
Class Il Nonfat Solids Price (Ibs) 1.0378
Class Il Butterfat Price (Ibs) 3.1334
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt) 7.72
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt) 8.44
Class Il & IV Butterfat Price (Ibs) 3.1264

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

* Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.
** Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

August 2023
533,869,730
123,339,631
695,122,836

42,190,490
1,394,522,687

August 2023
1,589,849,889
74,543,118

14,039,426
106,184,941
559,717
195,327,202
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23,587,587
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9,932,993
3,589,977

124,203,560

August 2023
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Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For September 2023

CLASS | UTILIZATION
Whole Milk
Organic Whole Milk
Flavored Whole Milk
2% Reduced Fat Milk
Organic Reduced Fat Milk
1% LowFat Milk
Lactose Free Reduced Fat
Flavored Milk Drinks
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk
Buttermilk
Eggnog
Bulk Sales
Class | Ending Inventory
Excess Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS | UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cream
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt
Cottage Cheese
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed
Class Il Beverages
Skim Equivalent
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cheese
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
Products
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class IV Ending Inventory
Class IV Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION

TOTAL DISPOSITION
Total Disposition

* Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

September 2023
170,155,063
6,322,031
8,803,723
179,084,100
7,423,003
52,110,457
26,917,153
61,597,633
24,851,963
5,759,028
108,201
782,645
80,161,486
12,961,826
637,038,312

September 2023
27,582,751
40,707,512
17,830,042
45,991,791
60,148,762

9,720,078

0

2,938,884

0
204,919,820

September 2023
737,350,992
3,872,182
1,135,231
12,542,351
754,900,756

September 2023
78,986,206

0

23,795,331
5,380,661
38,354,793

0

148,202,368

September 2023
1,745,782,657

**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.
+Please see https://www.fmmaclev.com/Statistical_Report.htm for previous year’s originally published numbers.

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
3.22%
3.35%
3.53%
1.97%
1.58%
0.98%
1.75%
0.95%
0.11%
2.34%
7.09%
1.88%
1.80%
7.14%
2.16%

Butterfat
21.29%
11.11%
4.76%
10.64%

0.55%
0.00%
0.00%
38.82%
0.00%
8.59%

Butterfat
3.54%
3.12%

12.00%
4.09%
3.56%

Butterfat
7.91%
0.00%
0.00%
12.64%
5.65%
0.00%
6.18%

3.86%

August 2023
177,001,387
4,834,787
12,215,918
191,233,709
8,316,321
50,293,216
4,080,753
39,642,010
26,270,606
7,420,205
2,322,634
74,891,935
8,584,237
607,107,718

August 2023
40,589,928
34,261,524
16,631,468
33,905,780

3,548,010
12,816,955
0

2,840,879

0
144,594,544

August 2023
734,285,737
4,455,788
14,525,808
11,261,236
764,528,569

August 2023
33,609,908

0

993,762
5,600,980
31,237,856

0

73,619,056

August 2023
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