

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Market Administrator Mideast Federal Order No. 33

1325 Industrial Parkway North Brunswick, OH 44212

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675 email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com



MAILING ADDRESS: 1325 Industrial Parkway North Brunswick, OH 44212

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For September 2023

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

`	•	,		
PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION	September 2023	Butterfat	August 2023	September 2022
Class I	549,450,037	2.24%	533,869,730	0
Class II	170,709,259	9.77%	123,339,631	0
Class III	700,383,761	3.62%	695,122,836	0
Class IV	109,473,350	6.37%	42,190,490	0
Total	1,530,016,407	4.01%	1,394,522,687	0
OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS	September 2023	Butterfat	August 2023	September 2022
Total Receipts Pooled	1,745,782,657	3.86%	1,589,849,889	0
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	84,902,524	3.25%	74,543,118	0
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B	*	*	*	
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)	11,759,845	0.00%	14,039,426	0
Less: Beginning Inventory	118,975,605	2.83%	106,184,941	0
Less: Overage	128,276	15.04%	559,717	
Less Total:	215,766,250	2.85%	195,327,202	0
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	1,530,016,407	4.01%	1,394,522,687	0
PRODUCTION SUMMARY	September 2023		August 2023	September 2022
Number of Farms	3,439		3,427	0
Average Daily Production	51,000,546		44,984,602	0
PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION	September 2023	Mkt. Avg.	August 2023	September 2022
Class III Butterfat	25,328,345	Ü	23,587,587	. 0
Total Butterfat	61,298,664	4.01%	54,900,200	0
PRODUCED PROTEIN LITH IZATION	Contombor 2022	BALCE Asses	A	Contombox 2022
PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION	September 2023	Mkt. Avg.	August 2023	September 2022
Class III Protein	22,361,778	2.400/	21,863,762	0
Total Protein	48,699,375	3.18%	43,585,907	0
PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION	September 2023	Mkt. Avg.	August 2023	September 2022
Class III Other Solids	40,626,045		40,424,964	0
Total Other Solids	88,441,190	5.78%	80,617,653	0
PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION	September 2023	Mkt. Avg.	August 2023	September 2022
Class II Nonfat Solids	14,403,542	J	9,932,993	0
Class IV Nonfat Solids	9,558,560		3,589,977	0
Total Nonfat Solids	137,140,565	8.96%	124,203,560	0
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT	September 2023		August 2023	September 2022
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/III/IV	\$1,581,570		\$1,239,891	\$0
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)	243		253	0
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment	\$2,390,159		\$1,938,419	\$0
PRICE SUMMARY	September 2023		August 2023	September 2022
Producer Price Differential (cwt)	** \$0.99		** \$0.88	** \$0.00
Butterfat Price (LB)	3.1264		3.0218	0.0000
Protein Price (LB)	2.3027		2.0851	0.0000
Other Solids Price (LB)	0.0992		0.0648	0.0000
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate	0.00097		0.00092	0.00000
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)	0.9382		0.9599	0.0000
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)	** 19.38		** 18.07	** 0.00
Class I Price (cwt)	** 20.90		** 18.62	** 0.00
Class II Price (cwt)	19.98		19.91	0.00
Class III Price (cwt)	18.39		17.19	0.00
Class IV Price (cwt)	19.09		18.91	0.00
Class I Skim Milk Price (cwt)	** 10.64		** 9.22	** 0.00
Class I Butterfat Price (lbs)	** 3.0370		** 2.7766	** 0.0000
Class II Skim Milk Price (cwt)	9.34		9.65	0.00
Class II Nonfat Solids Price (lbs)	1.0378		1.0722	0.0000
Class II Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.1334		3.0288	0.0000
Class III Skim Milk Price (cwt)	7.72		6.85	0.00
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)	8.44		8.64	0.00
Class III & IV Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.1264		3.0218	0.0000

^{*} Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.

^{**} Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For September 2023

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

CLASS I UTILIZATION	September 2023	Butterfat	August 2023	September 2022
Whole Milk	170,155,063	3.22%	177,001,387	0
Organic Whole Milk	6,322,031	3.35%	4,834,787	0
Flavored Whole Milk	8,803,723	3.53%	12,215,918	0
2% Reduced Fat Milk	179,084,100	1.97%	191,233,709	0
Organic Reduced Fat Milk	7,423,003	1.58%	8,316,321	0
1% LowFat Milk	52,110,457	0.98%	50,293,216	0
Lactose Free Reduced Fat	26,917,153	1.75%	4,080,753	0
Flavored Milk Drinks	61,597,633	0.95%	39,642,010	0
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk	24,851,963	0.11%	26,270,606	0
Buttermilk	5,759,028	2.34%	7,420,205	0
Eggnog	108,201	7.09%	*	
Bulk Sales	782,645	1.88%	2,322,634	0
Class I Ending Inventory	80,161,486	1.80%	74,891,935	0
Excess Shrinkage	12,961,826	7.14%	8,584,237	0
GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION	637,038,312	2.16%	607,107,718	0
CLASS II UTILIZATION	September 2023	Butterfat	August 2023	September 2022
Cream	27,582,751	21.29%	40,589,928	0
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt	40,707,512	11.11%	34,261,524	0
Cottage Cheese	17,830,042	4.76%	16,631,468	0
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed	45,991,791	10.64%	33,905,780	0
Class II Beverages	60,148,762	0.55%	3,548,010	0
Skim Equivalent	9,720,078	0.00%	12,816,955	0
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	2,938,884	38.82%	2,840,879	0
Class II Shrinkage	0	0.00%	0	0
GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION	204,919,820	8.59%	144,594,544	0
CLASS III UTILIZATION	September 2023	Butterfat	August 2023	September 2022
Cheese	737,350,992	3.54%	734,285,737	0
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	3,872,182	3.12%	4,455,788	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	1,135,231	12.00%	14,525,808	0
Class III Shrinkage	12,542,351	4.09%	11,261,236	0
GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION	754,900,756	3.56%	764,528,569	0
CLASS IV UTILIZATION	September 2023	Butterfat	August 2023	September 2022
Products	78,986,206	7.91%	33,609,908	0
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify	23,795,331	0.00%	993,762	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	5,380,661	12.64%	5,600,980	0
Class IV Ending Inventory	38,354,793	5.65%	31,237,856	0
Class IV Shrinkage	0	0.00%	0	0
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION	148,202,368	6.18%	73,619,056	0
TOTAL DISPOSITION	September 2023		August 2023	September 2022
Total Disposition	1,745,782,657	3.86%	1,589,849,889	0

^{*} Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.

+Please see https://www.fmmaclev.com/Statistical_Report.htm for previous year's originally published numbers.